



TOWN OF ERIE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-145 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Consent Agenda Status: Agenda Ready
File created: 3/29/2018 In control: Town Council

On agenda: 4/24/2018 Final action:

Title: A Resolution Authorizing Award Of A Services Contract To Precise Striping, LLC for Crack Sealant

Services In The Amount Not-To-Exceed \$124,000; And Setting Forth Details In Relation Thereto

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Crack Seal Resolution

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

SUBJECT: CONSENT

A Resolution Authorizing Award Of A Services Contract To Precise Striping, LLC for Crack Sealant Services In The Amount Not-To-Exceed \$124,000; And Setting Forth Details In Relation Thereto.

DEPARTMENT: Public Works

PRESENTER: Todd Fessenden, Public Works Director

FISCAL INFORMATION:

Cost as Recommended: \$ 124,000 Balance Available: \$ 417,600

Budget Line Item Number: 100.70.710.523000.000000

New Appropriation Required: No

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Award said contract and authorizing staff to expend contracted funds.

SUMMARY AND BACKGROUND OF SUBJECT MATTER:

The 2018 General Fund Streets Operating Budget includes funds for annual street maintenance services. Part of these annual services includes the application of crack sealant to various streets. Applying crack sealant helps seals cracks to prevent moisture from entering the cracks and therefore prolongs the life of the surface. The process of crack sealing requires warmer temperatures, therefore this project is not anticipated to start until April/May and will take approximately 60 days to complete.

An Invitation to Bid was sent out and posted on the Town's website on March 22, 2018. Bids were received on April 13, 2018 and are listed as follows:

Bid Information

Vendor Bid Price

Precise Striping, LLC \$108,250.00 PLM Asphalt & Concrete, LLC\$178,345.00 A-1 Chipseal Co. \$196,000.00 File #: 18-145, Version: 1

The low bidder is Precise Striping, LLC, located in Frederick. No bids were received from local vendors. Precise Striping, LLC has successfully performed this work for the Town previously.

Staff has reviewed the bids and found them to be acceptable. Staff recommends award of services contract to Precise Striping, LLC. This contract allows for an up to two additional years renewal options providing the prices do not increase more than 2%.

ATTACHMENTS:

a. Resolution